
2020 Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-16   Conf: 1-2Home: 2-3Away: 0-6Neutral: 4-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (143), Opp (120)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Hoyt (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Torres (1), Totals (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Lombrana 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-82), Torres (23-30),
Lombrana (15-15), Gaona (9-11), Hoyt (8-12), Johnson (8-12), Ruel (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Morse, Haley .295 20-20 61 3 18 2 1 1 7 25 .410 1 0 8 0 .306 0 1 0-1 17 34 6 .895
9 Hoyt, Sydney .286 22-22 56 5 16 4 0 4 14 32 .571 15 0 11 2 .437 0 3 1-1 0 4 1 .800
11 Torres, Alexandria .226 21-21 62 9 14 1 0 0 3 15 .242 7 1 15 0 .314 0 1 4-5 43 0 2 .956
2 Lee, Tiare .222 21-19 54 9 12 0 0 1 9 15 .278 11 3 16 0 .377 1 1 9-9 36 28 2 .970
6 Gonzalez, Daisy .216 21-19 51 6 11 4 0 0 0 15 .294 9 1 15 0 .344 0 0 2-2 62 1 1 .984
26 Noyola, Tiler .184 19-18 49 4 9 0 1 0 1 11 .224 8 0 17 0 .293 1 0 5-5 41 6 0 1.000
1 Torres, Gabriella .146 18-16 41 1 6 0 0 0 1 6 .146 4 2 6 1 .255 0 0 1-1 74 15 2 .978
33 Thomas, Sammi .400 13-6 20 5 8 1 1 1 3 14 .700 4 1 3 0 .520 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
32 Burke, Samantha .333 11-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 3-5 4 1 1 .833
10 Sgambelluri, Ashleigh .242 13-11 33 6 8 3 0 1 3 14 .424 3 1 8 0 .324 0 0 2-2 15 19 0 1.000
3 Jimenez, Kennedy .238 9-7 21 1 5 0 0 0 1 5 .238 0 0 2 0 .238 0 1 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
8 Miller, Alyssa .235 14-11 34 2 8 1 1 0 3 11 .324 1 0 7 0 .257 0 0 2-2 21 6 0 1.000
17 Vela, Emily .154 8-5 13 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .154 0 1 3 0 .214 0 0 1-1 9 4 1 .929
14 Ratcliff, Avery .107 16-7 28 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .107 2 1 9 0 .194 0 0 0-0 38 1 1 .975
22 Koehl, Skye .083 7-5 12 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .167 3 0 5 0 .267 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
29 Gaona, Samantha .067 9-6 15 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 1 0 4 0 .125 0 1 0-0 38 2 1 .976
45 Robinson, Caleigh .000 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
5 Baker, Emilee .000 3-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
25 Silvas, Alyson .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .218 22-22 564 56 123 17 4 8 49 172 .305 70 12 136 3 .316 2 8 31-35 440 137 20 .966
Opponents .272 22-22 569 102 155 30 4 11 91 226 .397 69 13 97 1 .361 6 9 32-41 455 143 18 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Tovar, Alexis 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
4 Ruel, Alexis 2.33 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 .273 3 0 0 0 0
73 Lombrana, Jenika 2.90 4-6 15 11 8 0-0 0 72.1 60 33 30 28 43 13 1 3 .226 1 5 0 3 4
21 Johnson, Kandace 4.53 1-5 10 8 3 1-0 0 46.1 48 33 30 25 41 10 1 5 .271 2 6 0 2 3
9 Hoyt, Sydney 8.40 1-5 9 3 0 0-0 0 23.1 43 35 28 12 13 7 2 2 .391 0 2 0 1 2
Totals 4.25 6-16 39 22 11 1 0 146.2 155 102 89 69 97 30 4 11 .272 6 13 0 6 9
Opponents 2.26 16-6 39 22 8 3 2 151.2 123 56 49 70 136 17 4 8 .218 4 12 0 2 8



2020 Texas A&M-Corpus Christi Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Noyola, Tiler 47 41 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sgambelluri, Ashleigh 34 15 19 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Miller, Alyssa 27 21 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
45 Robinson, Caleigh 11 11 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jimenez, Kennedy 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Koehl, Skye 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Johnson, Kandace 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 8 4 .667 0 0
33 Thomas, Sammi 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Silvas, Alyson 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Baker, Emilee 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gonzalez, Daisy 64 62 1 1 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Torres, Gabriella 91 74 15 2 .978 0 23 7 .767 1 0
29 Gaona, Samantha 41 38 2 1 .976 0 9 2 .818 0 0
14 Ratcliff, Avery 40 38 1 1 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lee, Tiare 66 36 28 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Torres, Alexandria 45 43 0 2 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Vela, Emily 14 9 4 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Morse, Haley 57 17 34 6 .895 2 0 0 — 0 0
73 Lombrana, Jenika 13 1 10 2 .846 0 15 0 1.000 0 0
32 Burke, Samantha 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hoyt, Sydney 5 0 4 1 .800 0 8 4 .667 0 0
4 Ruel, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
12 Tovar, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 597 440 137 20 .966 7 32 9 .780 1 0
Opponents 616 455 143 18 .971 17 31 4 .886 6 0


